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Shri Rem Barna: May I know whether the Government are aware of the fact that there are circulars issued by the so-called Naga federal government, particularly of the portion wherein it is said that the Chinese are at their doorstep and will help to liberate· them and, if so, that was one of the reasons tor the intensification of the activities of the hostiles, as the Deputy Minister has said?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: I think that the posters to which the hon. Member referred are old ones. I do not think they are new ones. They mentioned all kinds of things. One of the thief things that they mentioned is that the United Nations is coming to help them. Obviously there is no truth in it. There is no possibility of any·
thing happening. They try to keep up the flagging spirits of the people!

Shri Basumatari: May I Know whe·
ther it is a fact that many of the hostile Nagas entered the Burmese border and, if it is so, what is the attitude of the Burma Government towards this?

Shri Jawaharlal NehrU: 'l'here hal been a difficulty we had to face because they cross the boraer on the other side. The Burmese Government have been informed and they have told us that they are taking steps.

8hrl Rem Barna: May I know what steps Government have so far taken to get the release of our lAF crew who are in the custody of the Naga bostllea and who, according to Mr.

Gavin Young, are now in the Burmese territory?

Mr. Speaker: How does it arise out of this question. This refers to the Nagaland, the Naga Council and so The hon. Member is going into other details.

Shri Rem Barna: It is impoi'tant.

Mr. Speaker: It may be important.
But how does it arise out of !hia question? <Interruptions>.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: Our il'forrna-
tion is that Mr. Phizo is having his own Government ~here and his activities are not Checked. Gaving Young, the correspondent of the Observer is helping him. I have forwarded the original letter of Mr. Phizo and Mr.
Gavin Young to the Prime Minister.
Adually, Mr. Phizo wants certllin guarantees.

Mr. Speaker: I do not know how an this arises out of this question.

Shrl Jawaharlal Nehra: As a matter of fact, I think there is another question on this particular matter. I do not know whether it is today or later.

Shrimatl Lakshmi Meaoa: 'j'oday.

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: It is today.
It you like, I can refer to it also.

Mr. Speaker: He can answer that question also. What Is the number?

Shri S. M. Banerjee: 3S1.

Mr. Speaker: Very well. It may be answered.

Nac ..

·Ul. Shrl Hem Barn: Will the Prime MinIster be pleased to state:

<a> whether it is a fact U18t Mr.
Gavin Young, representative of the Observer who visited the Naga Hills sometime back, 'has written a aeries of articles for the London press criticising the Indian Goventment in rela-
!lon to Its policy regardinc the host11e
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Naps and their demand for i::cl!'!J2n-
aence; and

(b) if so, what steps Government kave taken to live a correct appraisal of the situation obtaining in the Nala Hills v"-li-vis the demand for independence 10 tar as British interest in the movement of the Naga Hills, to know about it, is concerned?

The Par1lameDial'7 Seeretary te tile MiDt.ter eI E:derDa1 Aftaln (SMi
~. N. Raurlka): (a) Yes.

(b) An artiele by our Deputy High Commissioner 'has appeared in the Observer, which refutes some of the rnisstatemen~ made by Gavin Young in his articles. The book ''Nagaland'' by Dr. Verrier Elwin, which makes a balanced appraisal of the situation in Nagaland, has been distributed tc our Posts abroad.

Silri ~a .... aharlal Nehru: I am sorry
there is another question still. Any-
bow, may I say that there is evidently some contact between Mr. Gavin Young, the journalist, and the;e people. because, as the hon. Member pointed out, Gavin Young sent a letter from one of the airmen there to the father of that airman who is in Kanpur. However, the present position is this. Some peopl_gain, I think, through Mr. Gavin Young--approached the International Red Cross, asking them if they can arrange to be present at the time of the transfer of these airmen prisoners. The International Red Cross sent the letter to the Indian Red Cross. The Indian Red Cross refered it to us. We said "we have no objection; if your people are pre'ent
~here they can certainly be pre~ent there when the transfer is made." That is the present position.

1Ir. Speaker: I think the hon. Prime Minister had Question No. 343 in mind.

Dr. IIam Sablla. Siqla: Queition
Ne. 205 alao.

Sltri J'1I ..... rlal NeImI: If you permit, Sir, Question No. 343 lisa maY' be ans .... ered.

Jlr. iI..-ker: Ye •.

AirmeD laeld Captive b,. Naca Rebels;

+
r Slarl Rem Baraa:

Slarl AIIIJa4 All: I PlUldit B .• N. TIwari:
Slari BajeIM1ra S ..... :

• US J Slari S. M. 1IIIIaerI8e:
" Slari B1bhaU Miahra: I Shrl D. C. Sharma:

Shri AJIt SlaP Sarbadl:
I Shrlmatt Maflda Ahmed:
L ~hri Barhaaath SlDrh:

Will the Prime MiDI8ter be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Naga rebel leader A. Z. Phizo has sent a communication .to Government that the Indian airmen held captive by his followers in Nagaland would be freed soon; and

(b) if so, whether any mention has been made about the probable .late of their release?

The Deput,. lIIiDkter of External Affairs (Shrimati Labluni Menon):
(a) and (b). The Government of India have received no such communication from Mr. Phizo. But in an artic!e by Mr. Gavin Young in the London Observer on the 9th April, it was stated that the Naga hostiles would probably release the IAF airmen before long.

Mr. Gavin Young apparenUy also wrote to the Britis'h Red Cross SOCiety for their help in arranging the release of the aircrew. This request was passed on by the British Red Cross to the International Red Cross who, iR turn, addressed the Indian Red Cross. The Indian Red Cross informed us of this and enquired what they should do. They were told by the-Ilxternal Aftairs Ministry that the Indian Red Cross representative! can be present along with the local Government otftcials at the time of the actual hamlin. o,.er of the aircrew_

